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LEGAL NOTICE NO. 24 OF 2013

si PART C

THE CENTRAL BANK OF SWAZILAND ORDER, 1974 
(Order No. 6 of 1974)

THE CENTRAL BANK OF SWAZILAND STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND 
LIABILITIES AS 30th NOVEMBER 2012, NOTICE, 2013 

(Under section 52)

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 52 of the Central Bank of Swaziland Order, 
1974, the Minister of Finance hereby makes the following Notice-

Citation

1. This Notice may be cited as the Central Bank of Swaziland Statement of Assets and 
Liabilities as at 30th November. 2012, Notice, 2013.

Statement

2. the Minister publishes the attached Statement of Assets and Liabilities for the Central 
Bank of Swaziland as at 30th November, 2012.

MAJOZI V. SITHOLE
MINISTER OF FINANCE

Mbabane
30th January, 2013
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CENTRAL BANK OF SWAZILAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 30 NOVEMBER 2012

2012 2011
E'OOO Ef000

LIABILITIES
Capital Contribution
Building Revaluation Reserve
Building Fund Reserve 
Contingency Reserve Fund 
Revaluation Reserve
General Reserve

185,768 185,768
74,916 77,708
50,000 50,000
73,817 73,817
80,372 (73,817)

251,131 217,859

716,004 531,335

Currency in Circulation 
Allocation of SDR'S 
Domestic Deposits 
External Liabilities 
Other Liabilities 
Provisions

607,895
655,463

3,732,667
576,159
653,697

5,305

6,947,190

580,812
613,582

2,943,308
581,546
767,023

5,941

6,023,547

ASSETS
Property, Plant and Equipment
Intangible Assets
External Assets
Claims on Private Sector
Claims Swaziland Government
Other Assets

217,960
2,841

6,465,105
21,398
58,180

181,706

189,610
1,254

4,902,453
20,531

742,781
166,918

6,947,190 6,023,547

M. G. DLAMIN1
GOVERNOR

The Government Printer, Mbabane




