SUPPLEMENT TO

THE

SWAZILAND GOVERNMENT

GAZETTE

VOL. LI]

MBABANE, Friday, FEBRUARY 08th 2013

[No. 17

CONTENTS

No.		Pag
	PART C - LEGAL NOTICE	
24.	The Central Bank of Swaziland Statement of Assets and Liabilities as 30th November 2012 Notice 2013	c

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 24 OF 2013

THE CENTRAL BANK OF SWAZILAND ORDER, 1974 (Order No. 6 of 1974)

THE CENTRAL BANK OF SWAZILAND STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS 30th NOVEMBER 2012, NOTICE, 2013 (Under section 52)

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 52 of the Central Bank of Swaziland Order, 1974, the Minister of Finance hereby makes the following Notice-

Citation

1. This Notice may be cited as the Central Bank of Swaziland Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th November. 2012, Notice, 2013.

Statement

2. The Minister publishes the attached Statement of Assets and Liabilities for the Central Bank of Swaziland as at 30th November, 2012.

MAJOZI V. SITHOLE MINISTER OF FINANCE

Mbabane 30th January, 2013

CENTRAL BANK OF SWAZILAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 30 NOVEMBER 2012

	2012 E'000	2011 E'000
LIABILITIES		
Capital Contribution	185,768	185,768
Building Revaluation Reserve	74,916	77,708
Building Fund Reserve	50,000	50,000
Contingency Reserve Fund	73,817	73,817
Revaluation Reserve	80,372	(73,817)
General Reserve	251,131	217,859
	716,004	531,335
Currency in Circulation	607,895	580,812
Allocation of SDR'S	655,463	613,582
Domestic Deposits	3,732,667	2,943,308
External Liabilities	576,159	581,546
Other Liabilities	653,697	767,023
Provisions	5,305	5,941
	6,947,190	6,023,547
ASSETS		
Property, Plant and Equipment	217,960	189,610
Intangible Assets	2,841	1,254
External Assets	6,465,105	4,902,453
Claims on Private Sector	21,398	20,531
Claims Swaziland Government	58,180	742,781
Other Assets	181,706	166,918
	6,947,190	6,023,547

M. G. DLAMINI GOVERNOR

